STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 20-124

VANGUARD GROUP, INC.

Request for Limited Exemption from Approval Requirements of RSA 374:33

Procedural Order Re: Proposed Final Order

In its letter dated July 21, 2021, Vanguard Group, Inc., on behalf of its Vanguard Advised Funds (collectively, Vanguard), indicated that it and the New Hampshire Department of Energy (Energy) have reached a resolution in this matter. Vanguard stated that it would be willing to draft, in conjunction with Energy, a proposed final order for the Commission's consideration.

Vanguard may file a proposed final order for the Commission, which the Commission will consider once a quorum of Commissioners is available. The Commission previously has been unable to address the substantive issues raised in this matter due to its Commissioners' conflicts of interest.

So ordered, this ninth day of December, 2021.

Daniel C. Goldner Presiding Officer

Chairman

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 20-124

Printed: 12/9/2021

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov brian.d.buckley@energy.nh.gov JCohen@verrill-law.com jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov kMcDonough@verrill-law.com amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov